Ratings and Characteristics Curve (TV15C5V0-G Thru. TV15C441-G)
SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor
QW-BTV03 Page 2
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
REV: GCompany reserves the right to improve product design , functions and reliability without notice.
Pulse Width, (μs)
1001010.1
Fig.4 - Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve

Marking
Part No.
Reverse
Leakage
IR (uA)
Peak
Voltage
VRWM (V)
6.40 7.00 10 800 5.0 9.2
6.67 7.37 10 800 6.0 10.3
7.22 7.98 10 500 6.5 11.2
TV15C5V0J(B)-G
TV15C6V0J(B)-G
TV15C6V5J(B)-G
TV15C7V0J(B)-G 7.78 8.60 10 200 7.0 12.0
TV15C180J(B)-G 20.00 22.10 1 18.0 29.2
TV15C200J(B)-G 22.20 24.50 1 20.0 32.4
TV15C220J(B)-G 24.40 26.90 1 22.0 35.5
TV15C190J(B)-G 21.10 23.30 1 19.0 30.8
TV15C140J(B)-G 15.60 17.20 1 14.0 23.2
TV15C150J(B)-G 16.70 18.50 1 15.0 24.4
TV15C160J(B)-G 17.80 19.70 1 16.0 26.0
TV15C170J(B)-G 18.90 20.90 1 17.0 27.6
TV15C100J(B)-G 11.10 12.30 1 10.0 17.0
TV15C110J(B)-G 12.20 13.50 1 11.0 18.2
TV15C120J(B)-G 13.30 14.70 1 12.0 19.9
TV15C130J(B)-G 14.40 15.90 1 13.0 21.5
TV15C7V5J(B)-G 8.33 9.21 1 100 7.5 12.9
TV15C8V0J(B)-G 8.89 9.83 1 50 8.0 13.6
TV15C8V5J(B)-G 9.44 10.40 1 20 8.5 14.4
TV15C9V0J(B)-G 10.00 11.10 1 10 9.0 15.4
 (V)  (V) (mA)
Breakdown voltage Maximum
@VRWM
Working
Reverse
Current
Reverse
@IPP
VBR @ IT
Code
Device
Min. ITMax.
5.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
TV15C330J(B)-G 36.70 40.60 1 33.0 53.3
TV15C400J(B)-G 44.40 49.10 1 40.0 64.5
TV15C430J(B)-G 47.80 52.80 1 43.0 69.4
TV15C360J(B)-G 40.00 44.20 1 36.0 58.1
TV15C240J(B)-G 26.70 29.50 1 24.0 38.9
TV15C260J(B)-G 28.90 31.90 1 26.0 42.1
TV15C280J(B)-G 31.10 34.40 1 28.0 45.4
TV15C300J(B)-G 33.30 36.80 1 30.0 48.4
TV15C580J(B)-G
TV15C640J(B)-G
TV15C700J(B)-G
TV15C600J(B)-G

GGK BGK
GGM BGM
GGP BGP
GGX BGX
GGZ BGZ
GHE BHE
GHG BHG
GGR BGR
GGT BGT
GGV BGV
GGB BGB
GFP BFP
GFR BFR
GFT BFT
GFM BFM
Electrical Characteristics (TV15C5V0-G Thru. TV 441-G)15C
SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor
QW-BTV03 Page 3
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
REV: GCompany reserves the right to improve product design , functions and reliability without notice.

VC (V)
Marking
Part No.
Reverse
Leakage
IR (uA)
Peak
Voltage
VRWM (V)
144.0 159.0 1 130.0 209.0
155.0 171.0 1 140.0 226.8
167.0 185.0 1 150.0 243.0
TV15C131J(B)-G
TV15C141J(B)-G
TV15C151J(B)-G
TV15C161J(B)-G 178.0 197.0 1 160.0 259.0
TV15C221J(B)-G 246.0 272.0 1 220.0 356.0
TV15C251J(B)-G 279.0 309.0 1 250.0 405.0
TV15C301J(B)-G 335.0 371.0 1 300.0 486.0
TV15C351J(B)-G 391.0 432.0 1 350.0 567.0
TV15C171J(B)-G 189.0 209.0 1 170.0 275.0
TV15C181J(B)-G 200.0 220.0 1 180.0 291.6
TV15C191J(B)-G 211.0 232.0 1 190.0 307.8
TV15C201J(B)-G 224.0 247.0 1 1.0 200.0 324.0
 (V)  (V) (mA)
Breakdown voltage Maximum
@VRWM
Working